
AUDIT REPORT

OF

NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA

AT POST NIRWANGI,

TAL INDAPUR DIST. PUNE 4T3IL4

FOR

F Y 2OL6-I7

AY 2017 -r8

PREPARED BY

VAMU & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

OFF. NO. ].6, JEWEL OF PIMPRI, KAMALA CROSS ROAD, A WING, OFF.

PCMC BLD. PIMPRI ,PUNE.41.1O1B

Email id : vamuandassociates@Fmail..com ,0204670515 j.



VAMU & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

OFF. No. 16, A Wing, Jewel of Pimrpri, Kamal Cross Road, Pimpri, Pune-411018'

REPORT OF AN AUDITOR RELATION TO ACCOUNTS AUDITED UNDER SUB-SECTIONS OF

SECT|oN33&34ANDRULEIgoFTHEBoMBAYPUBL|CTRUSTAcT,
Reg.No. F- 23066 PUNE

NAMC Of thc PUbIiC TTUST: NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA

AT POST. NIRWANGI, TAL - INDAPUR,
DIST: PUNE-413114.

For the year ending 31103/2017

r) Wtt.itt". accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with the

provision of the Act and the rules'

b) Whether receipts and disbursements are property, and correctly

shown in the accounts,

c) Whether the cash balance and vouchers in the custody of the manager

or trustee on the date of audit were in agreement with accounts.

d) Whether all books, deeds, vouchers other documents or records

required by the auditor were produced before him,

e) whether a register of movable and immovable properties is properly

maintained, the charges therein and communicated irom time to the

regional office and the defects and inaccuracies mentioned in the

previous audit reports have been duly complied with'

fJ Whether any property or funds of the Trust were applied for any

obiect or purpose other than object or purpose ofthe trust,

g) The amounts of outstanding for more than one year and the amount

written off, if any,

h) Whether tenders were invited for repairs or construction involving

expenditure exceeding Rs,5000/-

i) Whether any money of the public trust has been invested contrary to

the provisions of section 3 5,

j) Alienation, if any of the immovable property contrary to the provision

of section 38 which have come to the notice of the auditors.

k) All cases or irregular, illegal or improper expenditure of failure or

commission to recover monies or other property belonging to the

public trust or of loss or waste of money or other property there or /&
whether such expenditure, failure, omission, or waste was caused in

consequence of branch or trust of misapplication of any other

misconduct on the part of the trustees or any person while in the

management of the trust.
l) whether the budget has been field in the form provided by rule 164

m) Whether the maximum and minimum of the trustee is rnaintained

n) Whether the meeting are held regularly a provided in such instrument

o) whether the minute's book or the proceeding of the meetings is

maintained.
pJ Whether any of the trustees has any interest in the investment o'f the

tn I sf.

Yes

Yes

(Cash not counted by

US)

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Nil

No

No

No



trust,
q) Whether any trustees is a debtor of the trust.
r) Whether any irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the account

of the previous year have been duly been complied with by the
trustees during the period of audit.

s) Any special matter which the auditor may think fit or necessary to
bring to the notice of the Deputy or Assistant Charity Commissioner

No
No

No

For VAMU & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANS,
FRN:130831W.

.^mflm
P

M. No. 135258

Datei 27/09/2017
Place: Pune.
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VAMU & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

Off. No. 16, Second Floor, Jewel of Pimpri, Kamla Cross Road, Pimpri - 411018.

THE BOMBAY PUBTIC TRUST ACT, 1950
SCHEDULE IX-C
(Vide Rule 32)

Statement of Income liable to contribution for year ending: 3!/8/2Afi
Reg. No. F-23066 PUNE

Name of the Public Trust: NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA,
AT POST. NIRWANGI, TAL - INDAPUR DIST: PUNE-413114.

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

I

II

r)

II)
rrr)
iv)
v)

vi)

Income As Shown in the Income and Expenditure
Items not chargeable to contribution under

section 58 and Rule 32

Donation Received from other Public/ Trust and

Dharemadas

Grant Received from Government & Local authority
Interest on sinking or Depreciation fund
Amount spent for the purpose of secular education
Amount spent for the purpose of medical education
Amount spent for the pupose of veteninary treatment

of animals

yii) Expenditure incurred from donation for relief of distress

caused by scarcity, drough, flood, fire or other natural

calamity

viii) Deduction out of income from lands used for
. agriculture purpose

a) Land revenue and Local Fund chess

b) Rent payable to superior landlord.

c) Cost of Production if lands are cultivated by trust
ix) Deduction out of income from lands used for

Non agriculture purpose

a) Assessment Cases and other Government or
Muncipal Taxes

b) Ground rent payable to the superior landord

c) Insurance premia

d) Repairs@ l0% of gross rent of building
e) Cost of Collection @ 4o/o of gross rent of building
let out.

x) Cost ofcollection of incoem or receipts from securties

stocks etc, at one peraent or such income

xi) Deduction on account of receipts in respect of building
not rented and yielding no income @10% of the
estimated gross annual rent
Gross Annual income charseable to contribution Rs.

Being for th
ofsecular E

Trust is exe
payment of
contribu-
tion u/s 58 t
the
Bombay Pu
r 950,

e purpose

ducation

npted from
Trust fund

L Rule 32 o

blic Trust 1

the

56,007.00

53,08,706.00

561.00

55.446.00



Cemified that while calming deduction admissible under the above schedule, the trust has net claimed any amount
twice other wholly or partly, against any items mentioned in the schedule which have the effect of double deduction.

For NIRMAN BAHUUDDESFTIYA VIKAS SANSTHA

@-
Trustee

Partner
M. No, 135258

Datet 27 /09 /20t7
Place; Pune.

For Vamu & Associates
Chartered Accountans.
Frn: 130831W.

Ca Aru ffi



INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN AGKNOWLEDGEMENT
[where the data of the Return of lncome in Form lrR-l (SAHAJ), lrR-2, lrR-3,

lrR-4, lrR-s, rrR-6,lrR-7 transmitted and verified erectronicailyl

Assessment Year

2017-18

Name

NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA

2,,<x>z
=AXE

EEF(i

ZA

z2gd

Flat/DoorlBlock No

AT POST. NIRWANGI

r)>z
Eil.

Fi

Ztl
-X
it:
Paez
U

PAN

AABTN4373L

Name Of Premises/Building/V illage

Road/Street/Post Offi ce

Status AOP/BOI

Designation of AO(Ward/Circle)

Aadhaar Number/Enrollment ID

4l3tl4

EXEMPTION WARD I(2), PUNE

E-fi ling Acknowledgement Number Date(DD/I4M/YrYY) tt_10_20172385326901110t7

1i:lti i:il

Deductions under Chapter-Vl-A

Current Year loss. if anv

Total tax and interest payable

9

9
0

0

Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d)

Tax Payable (6-7e)

Retund (7e-6)

The return has been electronically uploaded on

verified by sANTosH BATBHIM JADuAV

1r-10-2017 from IP address 223.229.169.157 and has been electronically

in the capacity of TRUSTEE having PAN AMEPJ1676R

on 11-10-2017 ll:07:06 from IP address 223.229.169.157 at PLINE using

Electronic Verification Code 5NAxt99LDl generated through Aadhaar OTp mode.

p_*o_*N-ol_s-FND-_Tltr$A_GKN"pW_LEDG--EMENIT9_GPG*,*BE_N*C*R-_L_URU
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The Bombay Public Trust Act-'t 950

Schedule Vlll Vide Rule 17 (i) |

NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA
AT POST. NIRWANGI, TAL. INPAPUR

DIST: PUNE -413114

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)
As on 31/0312017

rnde I I iahilities Amt Rs. Amt Rs. Propertv and Assets Amt Rs. Amt Rs.

Trust Funds or Corpus
1 111 1,111

25,000

9,92,064

lmmovable Propg4v {,at cost)

Fixed Assets
See Note No.15

Advances With Debtors

Cash and Bank Balance
Cash
Bank -

Oriental Bank of commerce-10644
Oriental Bank of commerce-13669
Oriental Bank of commerce-17662

13,581
6,54,880

3,33,287

6,991

6,77,897

Membersnip Fees received from Trustees

Other Earmarked Funds
Buildings Fund
( Created under the Provision of
the trust deed or scheme or out
of the income )

Liabilities
Duties & Taxes
Professional Tax
TDS
Audit fees Payable
lncome and Expenditure A'/c

Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Less : Deficit from | & E A/c

25.000

9,93,272
1.208

I 10.18,175 | 10,18,1

Notes forming part of accounts

As per our report of even date
For VAMU & ASSOCIATES For NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA

M No. 135258
Daie. 27 10912017

Place: Pune

Trusteg
( S.B.Jadhav )

oat",2n\o9 \(4
Place: Pune



NIRMAN BAHUUDDESHIYA VIKAS SANSTHA
AT POST. NIRWANGI, TAL.INDAPUR,
DIST; PUNE413114.
FY 2016-17

Note 15:- Depreciation

Name of Assets Rate of
Dep,

Opening
Balance

Addition during the
year

Deletion
of

agsets
Sub Total Depreciation

Closing
Balance

> 180 days < 180 days

1 2 43l 5 6={2+3+4-El 7= (2+3)tl 8=7-5

Computer Lab Set Up

Furniture

Computers- Lenovo H520E- 57 322440

Computers- Lenovo C240-61 68

Digital Camera

Laptop

LCD Projector

Computer LG

Printer

Speaker Amplifier Mike

CD Player

UPS- Champion B00VA

Sewing Machinery

Book Shelf Cupboard

Table for Library

Computer l-Ball

Steel Cupboard- Rangoli

Books

Chair

HDD 1 TB

60%

1Qe/o

60%

60Yo

15.o/o

60e/o

60%

60%

15o/o

1 5o/o

15o/o

15%

15%

10o/o

lQok

60%

1je/o

11e/o

10%

60o/D

26,900

32,500

34,819

1 3,1 50

4.600

1,130

35,639 23,760

12,154 1,09,382

59,399

1,21,536

11,088

3,840

7,225

3,360

2,912

2,240

2,363

2,023

1,750

1,590

8,256

46,550

9,025

19,250

8,693

26,825

40 eoo

1,21,536

1't,088

3,840

7,225

3,360

2,912

29,140

2,363

2,023

1,750

1,590

40,756

46,550

9,025

19,250

A Aq?

62,774

1 3,1 50

4,600

6,653

2,304

1,084

2,016

1,747

't7,484

6,113

4,655

903

11,550

869

9,331

1 116

2,760

4,435

1 614

6,141

1,344

1,165

11,656

34,643

41 ,895

8,123

7,700

7.824

53,443

11,835

1,840

354 2,009

303 1,720

263 1,488

239 't,352

Total 3,37,925 1,i.;9

ffiREG NO.
F-23065
{PUNE)

oF1-uq
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